
Club Description H/A R/Tr M/L Time

Sat 12 Apr Club Opening Day H All Play MIX 12.30 pm

Thur 17 Apr Redbourn friendly A 4 Tr MIX 2 pm

Sat 19 Apr

Sun 20 Apr Open for public Recruitment H 2 pm

Mon 21 Apr Open for public Recruitment H 2 pm

Wed 23 Apr St Albans friendly H 4 Tr MIX 2.30 pm

Thur 24 Apr Potters Bar friendly A 4 Tr MIX 2.30 pm

Sat 26 Apr Radlett friendly A 3 R MIX 2.30 pm

Sun 27 Apr Dunstable friendly H 4 Tr MIX 2.30 pm

Mon 28 Apr

Tues 29 Apr Bushey friendly H 2 R L 2.30 pm

Wed 30 Apr Hatfield friendly A 4 Tr MIX 2 pm

MAY

Thur 1 May

Fri 2 May Harperbury District Rinks League A 2 R L 2.30 pm

Sat 3 May Club Event Power of 10 H MIX tbc

Sat 3 May If drawn in this round Tony Allcock Prelim 2 R MIX tbc

Sun 4 May Berkhamsted friendly H 4 Tr MIX 2.30 pm

Mon 5 May

Tues 6 May Hemel H'stead Red Blue  team W V L H 2 Tr M 2.15 pm

Tues 6 May Broadway Yellow team W V L A 2 Tr M 2.15 pm

Wed 7 May

Thur 8 May

Fri 9 May

Sat 10 May Potten End friendly A 4 Tr MIX 2 pm 

Sun 11 May Tring friendly H 4 Tr MIX 2.30 pm

Mon 12 May

Tues 13 May Rickmansworth Green Blue  team W V L A 2 Tr M 2.15 pm

Tues 13 May Not Playing Yellow team W V L

Tues 13 May If win Prelim or drawn Rd 1 Tony Allcock Rd 1 6 pm

Wed 14 May

Thur 15 May

Fri 16 May

Sat 17 May Potters Bar District League  3 M/2 L H 3 R/2 R M/L 2.30 pm

Sun 18 May Skills Day with County coaches H MIX 2 pm

Mon 19 May

Tues 20 May Herts Red Blue  team W V L H 2 Tr M 2.15 pm

Tues 20 May Watford Yellow team W V L A 2 Tr M 2.15 pm

Wed 21 May Townsend friendly A 3R MIX 2.30 pm

Thur 22 May Hatfield County League H 2 R M 6 pm

Fri 23 May

Sat 24 May Kings Langley friendly H 4 Tr MIX 2.30 pm

Sun 25 May Redbourn friendly H 4 Tr MIX 2.30 pm

Mon 26 May Open for public Recruitment 2 pm

Tues 27 May Herts Red Blue  team W V L A 2 Tr M 2.15 pm

Tues 27 May Bushey Red Yellow team W V L H 2 Tr M 2.15 pm

Wed 28 May Hemel Hempstead friendly A 3 R MIX 2.30 pm

Thu 29 May

2025
Date



Fri 30 May

Sat 31 May Welwyn Garden City District League  3 M/2 L A 3 R/2 R M/L 2 pm

JUNE

Sun 1 Jun If win previous round Tony Allcock Rd 2

Mon 2 Jun Bye HB Top Ten 1 S/P/T/F M

Tues 3 Jun Hemel H'stead Blue Blue  team W V L H 2 Tr M 2.15 pm

Tues 3 Jun Garston Blue Yellow team W V L A 2 Tr M 2.15 pm

Tues 3 Jun Welwyn & District Herts C L  Team 2 H 1 R L 6 pm

Wed 4 Jun

Thur 5 Jun Hemel Hempstead friendly A 2 R L 2.30 pm

Fri 6 Jun

Sat 7 Jun Potters Bar County League A 2 R M 2.30 pm

Sun 8 Jun Harperbury friendly A 4 Tr MIX 2.30 pm

Mon 9 Jun Hatfield HB  Club Ch'ship 1 3 R MIX 6 pm

Tues 10 Jun Abbots Langley Red Blue  team W V L A 2 Tr M 2.15 pm

Tues 10 Jun Chesham Red Yellow team W V L H 2 Tr M 2.15 pm

Wed 11 Jun London Welsh friendly with meal H 4 Tr MIX 2.30 pm

Thur 12 Jun Potters Bar team 1 Herts C L  Team 2 H 1 R L 5.30 pm

Thur 12 Jun Potters Bar team 2 Herts  C L Team 1 H 1 R L 5.30 pm

Fri 13 Jun

Sat 14 Jun Club 1 day competition Fixed Jack Comp. H MIX 11.30 am

Sun 15 Jun If win previous round Tony Allcock QF

Mon 16 Jun St Ippolyts HB Top Ten 2 A S/P/T/F M 6 pm

Tues 17 Jun Herts Blue Blue  team W V L H 2 Tr M 2.15 pm

Tues 17 Jun Chesham Green Yellow team W V L A 2 Tr M 2.15 pm

Tues 17 Jun Potters Bar team 1 Herts C L  Team 1 A 1 R L 5.30 pm

Tues 17 Jun Potters Bar team 2 Herts  C L   Team 2 A 1 R L 5.30 pm

Wed 18 Jun If win previous round Tony Allcock area SF 2 R MIX 6 pm

Wed 18 Jun Barnet friendly H 4 Tr MIX 2.30 pm

Thur 19 Jun St Albans County League A 2 R M 6 pm

Fri 20 Jun

Sat 21 Jun

Sun 22 Jun Kitcheners friendly H 3R MIX 2.30 pm

Mon 23 Jun Townsend District Rinks League A 3 R M 2.30 pm

Tues 24 Jun Potten End Blue Blue  team W V L A 2 Tr M 2.15 pm

Tues 24 Jun Potten End Red Yellow team W V L H 2 Tr M 2.15 pm

Tues 24 Jun If bye or win in Prelim HB  Club Ch'ship 2 3 R MIX 6 pm

Wed 25 Jun North Mymms friendly H 3 R MIX 2.30 pm

Thur 26 Jun

Fri 27 Jun

Sat 28 Jun Harpenden Bob Vise 1  - by date A S/P/T/F M tbc

Sat 28 Jun St Albans friendly A 3 R MIX 2.30 pm

Sun 29 Jun Harperbury friendly H 4 Tr MIX 2.30 pm

Mon 30 Jun Harpenden District Rinks League A 2 R L 2 pm

Mon 30 Jun If win previous round HB Top Ten 3 A S/P/T/F M

JULY

Tues 1 July Not Playing Blue  team W V L

Tues 1 July North Watford Yellow team W V L A 2 Tr M 2.15 pm

Tues 1 July North Mymms  1 Herts  C L Team 1 H 1 R L 5.30 pm

Wed 2 July Berkhamsted friendly A 4 Tr MIX 2.45 pm



Thur 3 July

Fri 4 July North Mymms 1 Herts  C L Team 2 A 1 R L 5.30 pm

Sat 5 July Harperbury Jones Cup 1 -  by date - tbc H/A 1/1 R M tbc

Sun 6 July Welwyn & District friendly H 4 R MIX 2.30 pm

Mon 7 July If win previous round HB  Club Ch'ship last 3 3 R MIX 6 pm

Tues 8 July Rickmansworth Green Blue  team W V L H 2 Tr M 2.15 pm

Tues 8 July Not playing Yellow team W V L

Tues 8 July Kings Langley District Rinks League H 2 R L 2.30 pm

Wed 9 July

Thur 10 July Hosting at Batchwood HB Men's Unbadged QF 4 R 6 pm

Fri 11 July Harperbury Herts C L  Team 1 H 1 R L 5.30 pm

Sat 12 July

Sun 13 July North Mymms District League  3 M/2 L A 3 R/2 R M/L 2.30 pm

Sun 13 July If win previous round Tony Allcock area  Final

Mon 14 July Welwyn & District Herts  C L Team 1 A 1 R L 6 pm

Mon 14 July If win previous round HB Top Ten QF S/P/T/F M

Tues 15 July Herts Red Blue  team W V L A 2 Tr M 2.15 pm

Tues 15 July Watford Yellow team W V L H 2 Tr M 2.15 pm

Wed 16 July

Thur 17 July St Albans friendly A 3 Tr L 2.30 pm

Thur 17 July Townsend County League H 2 R M 6 pm

Fri 18 July If win rd 1, play N. Mymms Jones Cup 2 - by date - tbc H/A 1/1 R M 6 pm

Sat 19 July Harpenden friendly H 3 /4 R MIX 2.30 pm

Sat 19 July If win previous round HB Top Ten SF and F S/P/T/F M

Sun 20 July

Mon 21 July If win previous round HB Club Ch'ship QF 3 R MIX

Tues 22 July Herts Green Blue  team W V L H M 2.15 pm

Tues 22 July Bushey Red Yellow team W V L A 2 Tr M 2.15 pm

Wed 23 July Barnet friendly A 4 Tr MIX 2pm

Thur 24 July

Fri 25 July Townsend District Triples League H/A 1/1 Tr M 6 pm

Fri 25 July Hemel Hempstead District Triples League H/A 1/1 tr L 2.30 pm

Sat 26 July If win previous round HB Club Ch'ship SF & Final 3 R MIX

Sun 27 July If win Round 1 Bob Vise 2 - by date- tbc H S/P/T/F M tbc

Mon 28 July

Tues 29 July Hemel H'stead Blue Blue  team W V L A 2 Tr M 2.15 pm

Tues 29 July Garston Blue Yellow team W V L H 2 Tr M 2.15 pm

Wed 30 July WGC SADLBA D'ble Rk Prelim H/A 1/1 R L tbc

Thur 31 July

Fri 1 Aug Townsend District Triples League H/A 1/1 Tr L 5.30 pm

Fri 1 Aug North Mymms District Triples League H/A 1/1 Tr M 6 pm

Sat 2 Aug Harpenden friendly A 4 Tr MIX 2 pm

Sun 3 Aug Hemel Hempstead District Rinks League A 3 R M 2.30 pm

Sat 3 Aug Bishops Stortford County Finals Day

Mon 4 Aug

Tues 5 Aug North Mymms friendly H 2 R L 2.30 pm

Tues 5 Aug Abbots Langley Red Blue  team W V L H 2 Tr M 2.15 pm

Tues 5 Aug Chesham Red Yellow team W V L A 2 Tr M 2.15 pm

Wed 6 Aug If win Prelim SADLBA Double Rink 1 H/A 1/1 R L tba

AUGUST



Thur 7 Aug

Fri 8 Aug Harperbury District Triples League H/A 1/1 Tr L 2.30 pm

Fri 8 Aug WGC District Triples League H/A 1/1 Tr M 6 pm

Sat 9 Aug Shire Park friendly A 4 Tr MIX 2.30 pm

Sun 10 Aug St Albans District League  3 M/2 L H 3 R/2 R MIX 2.30 pm

Mon 11 Aug

Tue 12 Aug Harperbury Herts C L Team 2 A 1 R L 5.30 pm

Tue 12 Aug Herts Blue Blue  team W V L A 2 Tr M 2.15 pm

Tue 12 Aug Chesham Green Yellow team W V L H 2 Tr M 2.15 pm

Wed 13 Aug if win Rd 1 SADLBA D'ble Rink SF H/A 1/1 R L tba

Thur 14 Aug

Fri 15 Aug St Albans District Triples League H/A 1/1 Tr L 2.30 pm

Fri 15 Aug Hatfield District Triples League H/A 1/1 Tr M 6 pm

Sat 16 Aug If win Round 2  Bob Vise SF A S/P/T/F M tba

Sat 16 Aug Batchwood  CL Team 1 v Team 2 H 1 R L 2.30 pm

Sun 17 Aug Hertford Castle friendly H 4 Tr MIX 2.30 pm

Sun 17 Aug If win Round 2  Jones Cup SF - by date - tbc H/A 1/1 R M tbc

Mon 18 Aug

Tues 19 Aug Potten End Blue Blue  team W V L H 2 Tr M 2.15 pm

Tues 19 Aug Potten End Red Yellow team W V L A 2 Tr M 2.15 pm

Wed 20 Aug North Mymms friendly A 3 R MIX 2.30 pm

Thur 21 Aug Herts friendly H 2 R L 2.30 pm

Fri 22 Aug Harpenden District Triples League H/A 1/1 Tr L 5.30 pm

Fri 22 Aug Harperbury District Triples League H/A 1/1 Tr M 6 pm

Sat 23 Aug Dunstable friendly A 4 Tr MIX 2pm

Sun 24 Aug

Mon 25 Aug If win SF Bob Vise Final M 10 am

Tues 26 Aug Not Playing Blue  team W V L

Tues 26 Aug North Watford Yellow team W V L H 2 Tr M 2.15 pm

Wed 27 Aug Batchwood hosting SADLBA Semi Finals L 10 am

Thur 28 Aug at Hatfield SADLBA Semi Finals L

Fri 29 Aug If 1st or 2nd in D Tr L sect. D Tr L Semi Final H/A 1/1 Tr M tbc

Sat 30 Aug Club 1 day competition Club  2 Wood Comp MIX 11.30 am

Sun 31 Aug HB Club Lge Div Final M/L

Mon 1 Sept

Tues 2 Sept Hemel H'stead Red Blue  team W V L A 2 Tr M 2.15 pm

Tues 2 Sept Broadway Yellow team W V L H 2 Tr M 2.15 pm

Wed 3 Sept Herts friendly A 4 Tr MIX 2.30 pm

Thur 4 Sept

Fri 5 Sept If win SF Jones Cup  Final A 2 R M 5.00 pm

Sat 6 Sept at Harpenden SADBA Finals M 9 am

Sun 7 Sept at North Mymms SADLBA Finals L 10 am

Mon 8 Sept at North Mymms SADLBA Finals reserve L tbc

Mon 8 Sept Harpenden District Rinks League H 3 R M 2.30 pm

Tues 9 Sept Oxhey friendly H 3 Tr L 2.30 pm

Wed 10 Sept at Harperbury SADLBA Gala 9.30 am

Thur 11 Sept

Fri 12 Sept

Sat 13 Sept BHBC Finals Day H 6 R MIX 10 am

SEPTEMBER



Sun 14 Sept BHBC Finals reserve H 6 R MIX 10 am

Mon 15 Sept

Tues 16 Sept

Wed 17 Sept Townsend friendly H 4 Tr MIX 2.30 pm

Thur 18 Sept Potters Bar friendly A 3 Tr L 2.30 pm

Fri 19 Sept  

Sat 20 Sept Hemel Hempstead friendly H 3 R MIX 2.30 pm

Sun 21 Sept Ian's President's  Day MIX tbc

Mon 22 Sept

Tues 23 Sept Radlett friendly H 3 R MIX 2.30 pm

Wed 24 Sept Mens Closing /Meeting H All play M 2 pm

Thur 25 Sept Ladies Closing /Meeting H L tbc

Fri 26 Sept

Sat 27 Sept Club closing /1 day comp Club Triples Comp. H MIX 1.30 pm

Fri 7 Nov At the Club House Presentation Evening

Sat 6 Dec At the Club House AGM 10 am

6.30 for 7 pm


